

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

KENTUCKY GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM
2016 REGULAR SESSION
Unofficial Document

Amend printed copy of HB 562

On page 6; line 24, after the numeral "(1)", by inserting:

" **The cabinet shall refuse to license, or shall suspend a license, if the person seeking or holding a license has ever been convicted of, entered an Alford plea, or entered a plea of nolo contendere to a sex crime, as defined in KRS 17.500, a criminal offense against a victim who is a minor, as defined in KRS 17.500, a felony offense under KRS Chapter 209, or an offense which would classify the person as a violent offender under KRS 439.3401;**

(2)";

On page 8, line 3, by deleting the numeral "(2)" and inserting in place thereof the numeral

(3)";

On page 8, line 20, by deleting the numeral "(3)" and inserting in place thereof the numeral

(4)";

On page 8, line 21, by deleting the numeral "(1)" and inserting in place thereof the numeral

(2)";

On page 8, line 24, by deleting the numeral "(4)" and inserting in place thereof the numeral

(5)";

On page 9, line 7, by deleting the numeral "(5)" and inserting in place thereof the numeral

Amendment No. HFA 2

Sponsor: Rep. Diane St. Onge

Committee Amendment: _____

Signed: _____

Floor Amendment: _____

LRC Drafter: Trebelhorn, Matt

Adopted: _____

Date: _____

Rejected: _____

Doc. ID: XXXXX

Not for Filing

Unofficial Document

"(6)". and by deleting the numeral "(1)" and inserting in place thereof the numeral "(2)";

On page 9, line 10, by deleting the numeral "(6)" and inserting in place thereof the numeral "(7)";

On page 8, on line 25, after the comma and before the word "may", by inserting "other than a person whose license was revoked for being convicted of, entering an Alford plea, or entering a plea of nolo contendere to a sex crime, as defined in KRS 17.500, a criminal offense against a victim who is a minor, as defined in KRS 17.500, a felony offense under KRS Chapter 209, or an offense which would classify the person as a violent offender under KRS 439.3401,"; and

On page 11, line 24, by deleting the word "may" and inserting in place thereof the word "shall".